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Product Specification 
 
Product Name: Black Pudding Mix 
 
Product Code: A51 
 

Product Description  

Dark brown in colour, rough texture, flavour and aroma as previously approved and accepted 
 
 

Product Shelf-life: Twelve months 

Pack Size: Dependant on customer requirements 

Label Information: MACSPICE, company address, telephone & fax number, product, product code, batch 
code, bbe ingredient list, storage conditions, weight, So2 levels if applicable. For allergens, see ingredients in 
bold 
 

 

Ingredients Listing  % Banding 

Oatmeal 
Dried Blood 
Wheatflour 
Rusk (wheat,salt) 
Spice extract ( pepper, cayenne, cinnamon, 
nutmeg, cloves, pimento,ginger) 
Salt 
Spice 
Phosphate stabiliser (E450iii) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

40-50% 
15-25% 
15-20% 
1.0-10.0% 
30.-4.0% 
 
2.0-3.0% 
1.0-1.5% 
1.0-1.5% 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Metal Detection  
 
 3mm ferrous, 3mm non ferrous, 4 mm stainless steel 
 
 
 
 
 

Nutritional Data (Typical values/100g) 

Energy 341Kcal 

Energy 1438 KJ 

Protein 29.3 

Total fat 3.9 

- of which saturates 0.1 

Carbohydrate 50.4 

- of which sugar 0.3 

Salt  7.37 

Sodium  2.95 

Fibre 4.3 

Test Limits 

TVC <100,000/g 

Mould <1,000/g 

Yeast <1,000/g 

Coliforms <1,000/g 

E Coli <10/g 

Steph Aureus <50/g 

B Cereus <50/g 

Salmonella Absent in 25g 
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Allergen Information 
 

Allergen 
Contains 
(Yes/No) 

Details 

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or 
their hybrid strains)   

Yes 
 

Wheat contains: calcium carbonate 
(E170), calcium sulphite (E561), Iron, 
nicotinamide & thiamine 
 

Eggs  No  

Milk  No  

Soybeans  No  

Sulphur dioxide & sulphites (> 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as 
SO2) 

No  

Peanuts  No  

Nuts (almond, brazil, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, pistachio, 
macadamia, queensland)  

No  

Celery  No  

Mustard  No  

Fish  No  

Crustaceans  No  

Molluscs No  

Sesame seeds No  

Lupin  No  

 
 
Legislation Statement 
 
This product is produced in accordance with all current relevant Legislation. The information provided 
is given in good faith and is based on the product date supplied by our raw material suppliers 
 
Signed: Marian Walker 
Date: April 2016 
Position: Technical Manager 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


